

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 904-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/11/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/19/2022Final action:9/19/2022

Enactment date: 9/19/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/22/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery

Fund payment to the City's COVID-19 response by authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more agreements with Cleveland Rape Crisis to assist with services to victims of sexual violence and to provide assistance to mitigate financial hardship and offset administrative costs from

COVID-19, to be encumbered beginning March 3, 2021, and ending December 31, 2024.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: CLEVELAND RAPE CRISIS CENTER, GRANT AGREEMENT, SAFETY DEPARTMENT, THE

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT of 2021

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 904-2022-arpa-Cleveland Rape Crisis 16, 2. 904-2022 Exec. Summary - CRCC City of Cleveland

ARPA Request 8.2022, 3. 904-2022 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 904-2022-Amend 904-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2022	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
9/12/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund payment to the City's COVID-19 response by authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more agreements with Cleveland Rape Crisis to assist with services to victims of sexual violence and to provide assistance to mitigate financial hardship and offset administrative costs from COVID-19, to be encumbered beginning March 3, 2021, and ending December 31, 2024.